

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).5600-5601/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2018 in CRLP No.19652/2017 11-12-2018 in CRLP No.9941/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

K SENTHILKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M SARAVANAKUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 15-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.S.Saran Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S.Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere in the matter.

The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any stand disposed of.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER